

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO. 604 OF 2023

Ku. Aditi Laxmikant Nannore, Post Satephal, Tah. Chandur Rly. Dist. Amaravati

-vs-

The Scheduled Tribe Certificate Scrutiny Committee, Amaravati

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Shri S. P. Khare, Advocate with Shri N. D. Jambhule, Advocate for petitioner.
Shri A. S. Fulzele, Additional Government Pleader for respondent.

CORAM : A. S. CHANDURKAR AND M. W. CHANDWANI JJ.

DATE : April 27, 2023

1. Stand over 12/06/2023 since reference is sought to be made to a Larger Bench by the order dated 17/04/2023 in Writ Petition No.12/2022 (*Maroti S/o Vyankati Gaikwad and ors. vs. Deputy Director and Member-Secretary, The Scheduled Tribe Caste Certificate Scrutiny Committee, Amravati and ors.*).
2. Leave granted to seek further interim relief if the occasion arises.

(M. W. Chandwani, J.)

(A. S. Chandurkar, J.)